RESOLUTION NO. \\- ZOI7

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE CHEROKEE COUNTY APPRAISER

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS, THAT THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED:

SECTION 1. GENERAL AUTHORITY. K.S.A. 19-101, et. seq., and K.S.A. 19-212 authorize the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, to transact all County business and perform all powers of local legislation deemed appropriate, and to make all contracts and do all other acts in relation to the property and concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its corporate or administrative powers.

SECTION 2. APPOINTING AUTHORITY. The Board of County Commissioners of the County of Cherokee, Kansas desires, pursuant to K.S.A. 19-430, to appoint James Mark Hixon, an eligible Kansas Appraiser who has in excess of three (3) years of mass appraisal experience, is a certified general real property appraiser pursuant to article 41 of chapter 58 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated and amendments thereto, is a registered mass appraiser pursuant to rules and regulations adopted by the Secretary of Revenue, and is qualified by the director of property valuation as an eligible Kansas Appraiser under the provisions of article 4 of chapter 19 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated and amendments thereto, as the Cherokee County Appraiser.

SECTION 3. The Board of County Commissioners of the County of Cherokee, Kansas, does hereby resolve as follows:

James Mark Hixon, an eligible Kansas Appraiser, is appointed as the Cherokee County Appraiser for the four (4) year term pursuant to K.S.A. 19-430 effective on July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2021.

SECTION 4. PUBLICATION. The County Clerk shall cause this resolution to be published in the official County Newspaper.

SECTION 5. CONFLICT. All resolutions, County policies or parts thereof, in conflict herewith are hereby expressly repealed insofar as they conflict herewith.

SECTION 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. This resolution shall be effective upon passage.

| ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, on | |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Junes 12, 2017. | |
| (SEAL) | Rativa W. Collin |
| | Pat Collins, Chairman |
| | Neal Guslerson |
| | Neal Anderson, County Commissioner |
| | CC Alas |
| | Cory Moates, County Commissioner |
| | |

ATTEST:

Rodney Edmondson, County Clerk